From: Bhawna Gupta

Additional District Judge/ Spl Judge Pocso Act, Court No.01, Meerut.

To:

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature

At Allahabad

Through: The District Judge

Meerut

Sub: Information regarding purchase of car

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted that the applicant, has purchased Car, Maruti Brezza LXI CNG with Registration no. UP14GB8668 on 22th may 2024. The required information as per letter no. 25/ Admin (A) dated 13.07.1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad has been annexed herewith.

The information is hereby sent for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Regards

Dated: 21-06-2024 Yours faithfully,

Bhawna Gupta Additional District Judge/ Spl Judge Pocso Act, Court No.01, Meerut. ID UP2713

Enclosures:

- 1. Information as per letter no. 25/ Admin(A) dated 13/07/1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature At Allahabad.
- 2. Photocopies of Registration Certificate, Insurance, Invoice, Loan Sanctioned letter, Bank statement, Ledger account.

Information as per letter no. 25/ Admin(A) dated 13/07/1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature At Allahabad.

1. Date of joining service

06-06-2020

2. Present Gross salary and take home salary Gross salary 2,80,240/- per month

Take Home salary 2,03,896/- per month

3. Details of purchases (Movable property exceeding to value Rs 10,000/- and Immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc

Car Maruti Brezza LXI CNG with Registration no. UP14GB8668 purchased on 22th may 2024

4. If any advance or loan taken from High Court, its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installment, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc:

No advance or loan taken from Hon'ble High Court of Judicature At Allahabad.

5. If any loan taken from bank etc, Details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of installment etc:

Bank: State Bank of India Loan Amount: Rs 9,00,000/-

Mode of Repayment: Monthly Installment

Period of deduction: 5 years

Amount of Installment:Rs 18,727/

6. Regarding purchase of second hand car, name of vehicle, its model, cost price etc date of first purchase, (Month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and copy of the insurance, policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured, prior to its purchase by the officer:

Not Applicable

- 7. Details of property (area of plot, locality, city/ district if building or flat then its size) Not Applicable
- 8. Name and full address of the dealer/ seller

 Dev Motors Pvt. Ltd., Near Banna Devi, G.T. Road, Aligarh.
- 9. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one. Yes the dealer is regular and reputed one

10. Whether the judicial officer is related to the seller in anyway and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial officer.

Judicial officer is not related to the seller in any way and no case against the seller is pending in or decided by the judicial officer.

11. Details of source of the amount with paper in support thereof:

Cost Price of Car: Rs 10,70,000/-Loan Amount : Rs 9,00,000/-

Cash down payment of Rs 20,000/- and through cheque 1,50,000/- through SBI saving bank account no. 39452573467, CHEQUE NO. 224688 dated 22-05-2024